

THE TOWNSHIP OF PUSLINCH NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF PUBLICIZED DISPLAY APPLICATION 20 FOX RUN DRIVE

In accordance with the Publicized Display By-law 008/2022, all property owners on the street and any other properties in the opinion of the Township that may reasonably be expected to be affected, are being notified of the **withdrawal** of the Publicized Display application for the property 20 Fox Run Drive.

The Township of Puslinch approved a Publicized Display Permit to occur at 20 Fox Run Drive, Puslinch, ON, NOB 2JO. A Notice of Publicized Display, dated August 10, 2023, had previously been provided to all property owners in accordance with the Township Publicized Display By-law.

A permit for a Publicized Display was required as the applicant proposed to project a static image "show" with advertisements for the public to attend and observe the show on their property. As noted above, this application for the Publicized Display has been **withdrawn**.

Please note that a publicized display permit is only required in order to regulate publicized displays (advertised displays inviting the public to attend private property) and/or where the display is creating public nuisance impacts. A permit is not required for displays that are not advertised and/or where the display is not creating public nuisance impacts.

1251

KEYMAP

Dated at the Township of Puslinch on this 4th day of October 2023.

Jacob Normore
By-law Enforcement, Property Standards and Licensing Officer
Township of Puslinch
Phone (519) 763-1226 ext. 215
bylaw@puslinch.ca